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TIME

5:00
6:15
6:30
7:30
7:45
8:50
9:00
10:10
10:20
11:30
11:40

2011 LAS VEGAS HOCKEY FESTIVAL

TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE

NELLIS DIVISION

Bay Area (S.F.) Boobdoggle
Orange County (CA) Chiefs

Seattle Misfits

Phoenix Old Timers

SILVER STATE DIVISION

Glenville (Albany, NY) Brewnos
Los Angeles Kings
Simi Valley (L.A.) Kings
Tempe (Phx.) Roof Rats

RED ROCK DIVISION
Bay Area (S.F.) Angry Dolphins |
San Diego F Street H.C.
Seattle Maple Bars
San Jose Old No. 7's
Los Angeles Rhinos
Orange County (CA) Wolfpack

HOOVER DAM DIVISION
Long Beach (L.A.) Bad Brains
Team IceAngeles.com (L.A.)
Colorado Springs Miner Threat

So. Cal. South Puck 3

LAKE MEAD DIVISION
San Diego Iceotopes
Orange County (CA) Jagermeister
So. Cal. South Puck 1
So. Cal. South Puck 2

PAINTED DESERT DIVISION

Bay Area (S.F.) Bourbon St. Specials
Valencia (L.A.) Eagles
San Jose Mellow Yellows
Boise (ID) Off Constantly

HENDERSON DIVISION
Bay Area (S.F.) Angry Dolphins Il
Tempe (Phx.) Gila Monsters
Fremont (S.F.) Here For Beer
Nevada (Reno) Misfits

N.M. (Albuguerque) Red Hot Chili Puckers

Redwood City (S.F.) Redrum

RINK DIVISION HOME TEAM (Uniform)

Thursday, September 29, 2011

Ice Center-North Red Rock San Diego F Street H.C. (White)

Ice Center-North Painted Desert Boise Off Constantly (White)

Ice Center-South Lake Mead San Diego Iceotopes (Yellow)
Ice Center-North Hoover Dam So. Cal. South Puck 3 (White)
Ice Center-South Henderson Redwood City Redrum (Red)
Ice Center-North Lake Mead Orange County Jagermeister (White)

Ice Center-South Painted Desert Valencia Eagles (White)

Ice Center-North Henderson N.M. Red Hot Chili Puckers (White)
Ice Center-South Henderson Fremont Here For Beer (Black)

Ice Center-North Silver State Glenville Brewnos (Yellow)

Ice Center-South Nellis Phoenix Old Timers (White)

VISITING TEAM (Uniform)

Seattle Maple Bars (Blue)

San Jose Mellow Yellows (Black)

So. Cal. South Puck 1 (Green)
Colorado Springs Miner Threat (Black)
Nevada Misfits (White)

So. Cal. South Puck 2 (Green)

Bay Area Bourbon St. Specials (Red)
Bay Area Angry Dolphins Il (Orange)
Tempe Gila Monsters (Gray)

Los Angeles Kings (Black)

Seattle Misfits (Blue)



#

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
217.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44

TIME

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

10:15 AM

10:15 AM

11:30 AM

11:30 AM

12:50
12:50
2:10
2:10
3:15
3:30
3:30
4:30
4:50
4:50
5:50
6:10
6:10
7:30

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

8:30 AM

9:00 AM

9:15 AM

9:45 AM

10:15 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

12:20
1:40
3:00
3:10
3:40

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

2011 LAS VEGAS HOCKEY FESTIVAL

RINK

DIVISION

HOME TEAM (Uniform)

Ice Center-North
Fiesta

Ice Center-South

Ice Center-North
Fiesta

Ice Center-North
Fiesta

Ice Center-North
Fiesta

Ice Center-North
Fiesta

Ice Center-South

Ice Center-North
Fiesta

Ice Center-South

Ice Center-North
Fiesta

Ice Center-South

Ice Center-North
Fiesta

Ice Center-North

Ice Center-North
Fiesta

Ice Center-South

Ice Center-North
Fiesta

Ice Center-South

Ice Center-North

Ice Center-North

Ice Center-North

Ice Center-North
Fiesta

Ice Center-South

Nellis
Hoover Dam
Red Rock
Red Rock
Silver State
Painted Desert
Lake Mead
Painted Desert
Henderson
Henderson
Henderson
Lake Mead
Hoover Dam
Hoover Dam
Nellis
Red Rock
Silver State
Nellis
Silver State
Red Rock
Red Rock

Henderson
Lake Mead
Henderson
Henderson
Painted Desert
Lake Mead
Painted Desert
Red Rock
Red Rock
Silver State
Hoover Dam

Henderson

Friday, September 30, 2011

Orange County Chiefs (Blue)

Team IceAngeles.com (Red)

Bay Area Angry Dolphins | (Orange)
San Jose Old No. 7's (Green)

Tempe Roof Rats (White)

San Jose Mellow Yellows (White)
So. Cal. South Puck 1 (White)

Bay Area Bourbon St. Specials (Red)
Tempe Gila Monsters (Gray)

Bay Area Angry Dolphins Il (Orange)
Nevada Misfits (White)

So. Cal. South Puck 2 (Green)

Long Beach Bad Brains (Yellow)

Colorado Springs Miner Threat (Black)

Bay Area Boobdoggle (Green)
Seattle Maple Bars (White)

Los Angeles Kings (Black)
Seattle Misfits (White)

Simi Valley Kings (Black)
Orange County Wolfpack (White)

Los Angeles Rhinos (Blue)

Saturday, October 1, 2011

Nevada Misfits (White)

Orange County Jagermeister (White)
N.M. Red Hot Chili Puckers (White)
Tempe Gila Monsters (Gray)

San Jose Mellow Yellow (White)
So. Cal. South Puck 1 (White)
Valencia Eagles (White)

Orange County Wolfpack (White)
Seattle Maple Bars (White)

Los Angeles Kings (White)

So. Cal. South Puck 3 (White)

Semi Finals

VISITING TEAM (Uniform)

Bay Area Boobdoggle (Green)
Long Beach Bad Brains (Yellow)
Los Angeles Rhinos (Blue)

Orange County Wolfpack (White)
Simi Valley Kings (Black)
Valencia Eagles (Red)

Orange County Jagermeister (Green)
Boise Off Constantly (White)
Redwood City Redrum (Red)
Fremont Here For Beer (Black)
N.M. Red Hot Chili Puckers (Blue)
San Diego Iceotopes (Yellow)

So. Cal. South Puck 3 (Green)
Team IceAngeles.com (Red)
Phoenix Old Timers (White)

Bay Area Angry Dolphins | (Orange)
Tempe Roof Rats (White)

Orange County Chiefs (Blue)
Glenville Brewnos (Yellow)

San Diego F Street H.C. (Red)

San Jose Old No. 7's (White)

Fremont Here For Beer (Black)

San Diego Iceotopes (Yellow)
Redwood City Redrum (Red)

Bay Area Angry Dolphins Il (Orange)
Bay Area Bourbon St. Specials (Red)
So. Cal. South Puck 2 (Green)

Boise Off Constantly (Blue)

Bay Area Angry Dolphins | (Orange)
Los Angeles Rhinos (Blue)

Simi Valley Kings (Black)

Team IceAngeles.com (Red)

2nd Place vs. 3rd Place



#

45.
46.
47.
48.
49.

50.
51.
52.
53.
54,
55.
56.
57.

TIME

4:15 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:50 PM

8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
9:45 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:15 AM
12:45 PM

2011 LAS VEGAS HOCKEY FESTIVAL

RINK

DIVISION

HOME TEAM (Uniform)

Ice Center-North
Fiesta

Ice Center-South

Ice Center-North

Ice Center-North

Ice Center-North
Fiesta

Ice Center-South

Ice Center-North
Fiesta

Ice Center-South

Ice Center-North

Ice Center-North

Nellis
Silver State
Hoover Dam

Red Rock

Nellis

Red Rock
Lake Mead
Painted Desert
Henderson
Hoover Dam
Silver State
Nellis
Red Rock

Saturday, October 1, 2011

Phoenix Old Timers (White)
Tempe Roof Rats (White)

Long Beach Bad Brains (Yellow)
San Diego F Street H.C. (White)
Seattle Misfits (White)

Sunday, October 2, 2011

Semi Finals 2nd Place vs. 3rd Place

CHAMPIONSHIP GAME
CHAMPIONSHIP GAME
CHAMPIONSHIP GAME
CHAMPIONSHIP GAME
CHAMPIONSHIP GAME
CHAMPIONSHIP GAME
CHAMPIONSHIP GAME

VISITING TEAM (Uniform)

Orange County Chiefs (Blue)

Glenville Brewnos (Black)

Colorado Springs Miner Threat (Black)

San Jose Old No. 7's (Green)

Bay Area Boobdoggle (Green)

1st Place
1st Place
1st Place
1st Place
1st Place
1st Place

1st Place

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

2nd Place
2nd Place
Winner Game #44
2nd Place
2nd Place
2nd Place
Winner Game #50

Fiesta - Sobe Ice Arena at Fiesta Hotel, 2400 N. Rancho Dr., Las Vegas, NV 89130. 702-631-7000. Take US-95 North to Rancho Drive (Exit #77).
Turn right onto Rancho Drive going North. Travel for 2 miles and Fiesta Hotel will be on the right side.

Ice Center - Las Vegas Ice Center (formerly Crystal Palace), 9295 W. Flamingo Road, Las Vegas, NV 89147. 702-320-7777. From "The Strip", go
west on Flamingo Road for 6 miles. Rink is on the left, just east of Fort Apache Road.



