## **2011 LAS VEGAS HOCKEY FESTIVAL**

### **TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE**

### NELLIS DIVISION

Bay Area (S.F.) Boobdoggle Orange County (CA) Chiefs Seattle Misfits Phoenix Old Timers

#### SILVER STATE DIVISION

Glenville (Albany, NY) Brewnos Los Angeles Kings Simi Valley (L.A.) Kings Tempe (Phx.) Roof Rats

RED ROCK DIVISION Bay Area (S.F.) Angry Dolphins I San Diego F Street H.C. Seattle Maple Bars San Jose Old No. 7's Los Angeles Rhinos Orange County (CA) Wolfpack

#### **HOOVER DAM DIVISION**

Long Beach (L.A.) Bad Brains Team IceAngeles.com (L.A.) Colorado Springs Miner Threat So. Cal. South Puck 3

#### LAKE MEAD DIVISION

San Diego Iceotopes Orange County (CA) Jagermeister So. Cal. South Puck 1 So. Cal. South Puck 2

#### PAINTED DESERT DIVISION

Bay Area (S.F.) Bourbon St. Specials Valencia (L.A.) Eagles San Jose Mellow Yellows Boise (ID) Off Constantly

#### **HENDERSON DIVISION**

Bay Area (S.F.) Angry Dolphins II Tempe (Phx.) Gila Monsters Fremont (S.F.) Here For Beer Nevada (Reno) Misfits N.M. (Albuquerque) Red Hot Chili Puckers Redwood City (S.F.) Redrum

#	TIME	RINK	DIVISION	HOME TEAM (Uniform)	VISITING TEAM (Uniform)		
	Thursday, September 29, 2011						
1.	5:00 PM	Ice Center-North	Red Rock	San Diego F Street H.C. (White)	Seattle Maple Bars (Blue)		
2.	6:15 PM	Ice Center-North	Painted Desert	Boise Off Constantly (White)	San Jose Mellow Yellows (Black)		
3.	6:30 PM	Ice Center-South	Lake Mead	San Diego Iceotopes (Yellow)	So. Cal. South Puck 1 (Green)		
4.	7:30 PM	Ice Center-North	Hoover Dam	So. Cal. South Puck 3 (White)	Colorado Springs Miner Threat (Black)		
5.	7:45 PM	Ice Center-South	Henderson	Redwood City Redrum (Red)	Nevada Misfits (White)		
6.	8:50 PM	Ice Center-North	Lake Mead	Orange County Jagermeister (White)	So. Cal. South Puck 2 (Green)		
7.	9:00 PM	Ice Center-South	Painted Desert	Valencia Eagles (White)	Bay Area Bourbon St. Specials (Red)		
8.	10:10 PM	Ice Center-North	Henderson	N.M. Red Hot Chili Puckers (White)	Bay Area Angry Dolphins II (Orange)		
9.	10:20 PM	Ice Center-South	Henderson	Fremont Here For Beer (Black)	Tempe Gila Monsters (Gray)		
10.	11:30 PM	Ice Center-North	Silver State	Glenville Brewnos (Yellow)	Los Angeles Kings (Black)		
11.	11:40 PM	Ice Center-South	Nellis	Phoenix Old Timers (White)	Seattle Misfits (Blue)		

## **2011 LAS VEGAS HOCKEY FESTIVAL**

#### # TIME

#### RINK

#### DIVISION HOME TEAM (Uniform)

#### Friday, September 30, 2011

12.	9:00 AM	Ice Center-North	Nellis	Orange County Chiefs (Blue)
13.	9:00 AM	Fiesta	Hoover Dam	Team IceAngeles.com (Red)
14.	9:30 AM	Ice Center-South	Red Rock	Bay Area Angry Dolphins I (C
15.	10:15 AM	Ice Center-North	Red Rock	San Jose Old No. 7's (Green)
16.	10:15 AM	Fiesta	Silver State	Tempe Roof Rats (White)
17.	11:30 AM	Ice Center-North	Painted Desert	San Jose Mellow Yellows (Wh
18.	11:30 AM	Fiesta	Lake Mead	So. Cal. South Puck 1 (White)
19.	12:50 PM	Ice Center-North	Painted Desert	Bay Area Bourbon St. Specials
20.	12:50 PM	Fiesta	Henderson	Tempe Gila Monsters (Gray)
21.	2:10 PM	Ice Center-North	Henderson	Bay Area Angry Dolphins II (
22.	2:10 PM	Fiesta	Henderson	Nevada Misfits (White)
23.	3:15 PM	Ice Center-South	Lake Mead	So. Cal. South Puck 2 (Green)
24.	3:30 PM	Ice Center-North	Hoover Dam	Long Beach Bad Brains (Yello
25.	3:30 PM	Fiesta	Hoover Dam	Colorado Springs Miner Threa
26.	4:30 PM	Ice Center-South	Nellis	Bay Area Boobdoggle (Green)
27.	4:50 PM	Ice Center-North	Red Rock	Seattle Maple Bars (White)
28.	4:50 PM	Fiesta	Silver State	Los Angeles Kings (Black)
29.	5:50 PM	Ice Center-South	Nellis	Seattle Misfits (White)
30.	6:10 PM	Ice Center-North	Silver State	Simi Valley Kings (Black)
31.	6:10 PM	Fiesta	Red Rock	Orange County Wolfpack (Wh
32.	7:30 PM	Ice Center-North	Red Rock	Los Angeles Rhinos (Blue)

Team IceAngeles.com (Red) Bay Area Angry Dolphins I (Orange) San Jose Old No. 7's (Green) Tempe Roof Rats (White) San Jose Mellow Yellows (White) So. Cal. South Puck 1 (White) Bay Area Bourbon St. Specials (Red) Tempe Gila Monsters (Gray) Bay Area Angry Dolphins II (Orange) Nevada Misfits (White) So. Cal. South Puck 2 (Green) Long Beach Bad Brains (Yellow) Colorado Springs Miner Threat (Black) Bay Area Boobdoggle (Green) Seattle Maple Bars (White) Los Angeles Kings (Black) Seattle Misfits (White) Simi Valley Kings (Black) Orange County Wolfpack (White) Los Angeles Rhinos (Blue)

#### Saturday, October 1, 2011

33.	8:30 AM	Ice Center-North	Henderson
34.	9:00 AM	Fiesta	Lake Mead
35.	9:15 AM	Ice Center-South	Henderson
36.	9:45 AM	Ice Center-North	Henderson
37.	10:15 AM	Fiesta	Painted Desert
38.	10:30 AM	Ice Center-South	Lake Mead
39.	11:00 AM	Ice Center-North	Painted Desert
40.	12:20 PM	Ice Center-North	Red Rock
41.	1:40 PM	Ice Center-North	Red Rock
42.	3:00 PM	Ice Center-North	Silver State
43.	3:10 PM	Fiesta	Hoover Dam
44:	3:40 PM	Ice Center-South	Henderson

Nevada Misfits (White) Orange County Jagermeister (White) N.M. Red Hot Chili Puckers (White) Tempe Gila Monsters (Gray) San Jose Mellow Yellow (White) So. Cal. South Puck 1 (White) Valencia Eagles (White) Orange County Wolfpack (White) Seattle Maple Bars (White) Los Angeles Kings (White) So. Cal. South Puck 3 (White) Semi Finals

#### VISITING TEAM (Uniform)

Bay Area Boobdoggle (Green) Long Beach Bad Brains (Yellow) Los Angeles Rhinos (Blue) Orange County Wolfpack (White) Simi Valley Kings (Black) Valencia Eagles (Red) Orange County Jagermeister (Green) Boise Off Constantly (White) Redwood City Redrum (Red) Fremont Here For Beer (Black) N.M. Red Hot Chili Puckers (Blue) San Diego Iceotopes (Yellow) So. Cal. South Puck 3 (Green) Team IceAngeles.com (Red) Phoenix Old Timers (White) Bay Area Angry Dolphins I (Orange) Tempe Roof Rats (White) Orange County Chiefs (Blue) Glenville Brewnos (Yellow) San Diego F Street H.C. (Red) San Jose Old No. 7's (White)

Fremont Here For Beer (Black) San Diego Iceotopes (Yellow) Redwood City Redrum (Red) Bay Area Angry Dolphins II (Orange) Bay Area Bourbon St. Specials (Red) So. Cal. South Puck 2 (Green) Boise Off Constantly (Blue) Bay Area Angry Dolphins I (Orange) Los Angeles Rhinos (Blue) Simi Valley Kings (Black) Team IceAngeles.com (Red)

2nd Place vs. 3rd Place

# **2011 LAS VEGAS HOCKEY FESTIVAL**

#	TIME

### <u>RINK</u> <u>DIVISION</u>

#### N HOME TEAM (Uniform)

Saturday, October 1, 2011

45.	4:15 PM	Ice Center-North	Nellis	Phoenix Old Timers (White)	Orange County Chiefs (Blue)
46.	4:30 PM	Fiesta	Silver State	Tempe Roof Rats (White)	Glenville Brewnos (Black)
47.	5:00 PM	Ice Center-South	Hoover Dam	Long Beach Bad Brains (Yellow)	Colorado Springs Miner Threat (Black)
48.	5:30 PM	Ice Center-North	Red Rock	San Diego F Street H.C. (White)	San Jose Old No. 7's (Green)
49.	6:50 PM	Ice Center-North	Nellis	Seattle Misfits (White)	Bay Area Boobdoggle (Green)

#### Sunday, October 2, 2011

50.	8:30 AM	Ice Center-North	Red Rock	Semi Finals 2nd Plac	e vs. 3rd Place
51.	9:00 AM	Fiesta	Lake Mead	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. 2nd Place
52.	9:30 AM	Ice Center-South	Painted Desert	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. 2nd Place
53.	9:45 AM	Ice Center-North	Henderson	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. Winner Game #44
54.	10:30 AM	Fiesta	Hoover Dam	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. 2nd Place
55.	11:00 AM	Ice Center-South	Silver State	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. 2nd Place
56.	11:15 AM	Ice Center-North	Nellis	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. 2nd Place
57.	12:45 PM	Ice Center-North	Red Rock	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. Winner Game #50

Fiesta - Sobe Ice Arena at Fiesta Hotel, 2400 N. Rancho Dr., Las Vegas, NV 89130. 702-631-7000. Take US-95 North to Rancho Drive (Exit #77). Turn right onto Rancho Drive going North. Travel for 2 miles and Fiesta Hotel will be on the right side.

Ice Center - Las Vegas Ice Center (formerly Crystal Palace), 9295 W. Flamingo Road, Las Vegas, NV 89147. 702-320-7777. From "The Strip", go west on Flamingo Road for 6 miles. Rink is on the left, just east of Fort Apache Road.

#### VISITING TEAM (Uniform)